SERVICE PROVIDER'S INFORMATION POLICY

Warning on the risks related to provided services and holding FND Vouchers, Cryptocurrencies, including the indemnification of the Service Provider.

Prior to making a decision on using the FutureNet services, you are obligated to read the warnings pertaining to the risks and indemnification of civil liability provided below and accept them as a part of the Distribution Agreement:

Section I

- 1. You expressly accept and agree to the fact that the Service Provider shall not guarantee any profits in relation to the business operations carried out by the Distributors in the area of intermediation in sale of FutureNet Goods/Services, and the amount of the Remuneration received by Distributors depends on the efficiency of the actions undertaken by the Distributor himself/herself, actions undertaken by the remaining Users in the Distribution Structure, revenues made by the Service Provider himself/herself, market conditions and other factors of economic or personal nature, and the contents related to earned revenues as expressed by Service Provider are only the examples, and in no circumstances should they be understood as warranties or promises or guarantees of making the same profits provided on the part of the Service Provider.
- 2. You explicitly accept and agree that any and all examples of opportunities of obtaining a specific Remuneration as well as possible results that may occur in relation to distribution of goods or provision of other services for the Service Provider arising both from the Marketing Plan and other official documents of the Service Provider, should be treated solely as examples, assumptions and/or estimates and in no way should they be understood as suggested or otherwise possible expectations related to the Remuneration, and even more so as guarantees or promises of the Remuneration or any other income. Such Remuneration that may be actually achieved or other income may be subject to significant changes or they may even not occur at all or occur to a very limited extent, as they depend on a high number of unpredictable personal and economic factors and variables. In particular, the expected actual Remuneration or considerations depend, as is the case of every business operations, on significant and constant efforts targeted at the distribution.
- 3. You explicitly accept and agree that, no forecasts may be developed or statements made based on the previously received Remuneration, commissions or any other income, pertaining to their development in the future as, pursuant to para. (2) they also depend on a high number of unpredictable factors and variables.
- 4. The Service Provider strictly advises you that, while making decisions on undertaking distribution operations for the Service Provider, you should not rely on the information on disbursement of Remuneration, commissions or other income presented by third parties or the information of other Distributors of the Service Provider on allegedly earned Remuneration or any other income, as this type of advertisement of distribution operations is strictly forbidden pursuant to the contractual provisions for every Distributor, especially that the earned

- Remuneration of one Distributor cannot be compared, duplicated or reflected in the expected performance of another Distributor.
- 5. You accept that the Service Provider shall not hold any responsibility for the contents spoken or published by the Distributors on the manner of performing business operations under the FutureNet Business and Future AdPro Platforms, the amount of the Remuneration they earn or on their holding and sale of cryptocurrencies.

Section II.

- You accept that, in relation to the efficient intermediation in sale of FutureNet Goods/Services
 and provision of other services, the Distributor, having met the criteria set forth in Marketing
 Plans, may receive the remuneration from the Service Provider solely in the form of FNDollar
 (FND) Vouchers, that do not constitute any form of currency, Cryptocurrency or the payment
 means.
- 2. You accept that FND Vouchers are solely term vouchers valid for the period of 3 years of the date of their receipt that may be exchanged into FutureNet Goods/Services under the FutureNet Business and Future AdPro Platforms, subject to the provisions set forth in the Distribution Agreement, Rules and Marketing Plans.
- 3. You accept that 50% of the FND Vouchers received as Remuneration may be redeemed, unless FutureNet expresses their consent to a higher rate of redemption. Then, pursuant to the principles set forth in the Distribution Agreement and the Rules, in exchange for the redeemed FND Vouchers, the Distributor receives their equivalent in the US dollar currency or in the selected cryptocurrency (in in case of FutureAdPro, solely in the cryptocurrency).
- 4. You accept that within the FutureAdPro Portal the purchase of new Advertising Packages and generation of FND Codes in case of FND Vouchers received as Remuneration, is possible only in that part that is available for redemption.
- 5. You accept that the market of cryptocurrencies is a highly volatile and simultaneously an extremely speculative market. In the event a decision is made to redeem the FNDollar Voucher and having received its equivalent in a form of cryptocurrency, you are aware that holding it or trading it involves significant risk of loss, and in the extreme cases, it may result in the total loss of their values in possession.
- 6. You accept and agree that the Service Provider does not guarantee any profits from holding cryptocurrencies, and any and all statements and conclusions of the Service Provider or other Distributors in relation to this fact should be treated solely as a private opinion, and not as a guarantee or recommendation pertaining to sale, possession or trading cryptocurrencies.
- 7. You represent that you are the persons with business experience in terms of possession and trading cryptocurrencies and you are ready to bear economic, legal, tax and other risks related to your purchased cryptocurrency (cryptocurrencies);
- 8. You represent that you have the expertise pertaining to cryptocurrency that you may receive after redemption of an FNDollar Voucher and the factors affecting their value.
- 9. You represent that you are aware that there is an option that, pursuant to the legislation, standpoint of the authorities or jurisdiction effective in your country, possession and trading

- cryptocurrencies may not be legally allowed, or specific permissions need to be obtained in order to do it. At the same time, you represent that you are aware that in such case, the Service Provider shall not bear any criminal, tax law or civil liability in relation to the actions you undertake relative to your possession of or trading cryptocurrencies.
- 10. You accept that pursuant to the aforementioned warnings, the Service Provider neither guarantee any profits or liability for the compliance of the possession or trading cryptocurrencies in the territory of the country of your residence of the Distributor.
- 11. You accept and agree that, bearing in mind the instability of the cryptocurrency market, the Service Provider shall be entitled to partial limitation or discontinuation of **exchanging the FND Voucher into a given cryptocurrency, at any time, without providing any reasons** in case of occurrence of any significant market circumstances e.g. major loss of value of a given cryptocurrency (in cryptocurrency exchanges).